
08/09/2018 Page 1 of 4 

Survey Year 2017

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
99999932000 8221 / 611310 1316 7/15/2018

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  M MCLANE, DIRECTOR
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - ADELPHIA RESEARCH CTR

LIVINGSTON CAMPUS, 27 ROAD 1, BLDG 4086
PISCATAWAY  NJ  08854-0542

Facility Location  A. 
549 HALLS MILLS RD
FREEHOLD  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
College

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

9999

9999

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: peter.skeels@rutgers.edu

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

PETER SKEELS
Manager, Health and Safety

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/13/2018
848-445-2550 Ext.

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

732-294-2000

FREHOLD PD
1 MUNICIPAL PLAZA
FREEHOLD  NJ  07728

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

732-431-0774

E FREEHOLD FD
191 DUTCHLANE RD
FREEHOLD NJ  07728

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Michael Messner
AFSCME
732-445-3533

Local Number: 888

Union Address:
City, State, Zip:

Local 888 Union Office Street 1604 Bldg 4172
Piscataway  NJ  08854

This Survey Has Reported 19 Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Rutgers University Police Department Telephone Number: 732-932-7211

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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3336 PLUS

ATRAZINE 41

DISMISS TURF 
HERBICIDE

GALLERY 75DF 
HERBICIDE

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Lawn/Garden 
Product

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

10

10

10

10

ADELPHIA 
FARMS - 
PESTICIDE 
STORAGE 
BUILDING  
LIQUID ROOM

ADELPHIA 
FARMS - 
PESTICIDE 
STORAGE 
BUILDING  
LIQUID ROOM

ADELPHIA 
FARMS - 
PESTICIDE 
STORAGE 
BUILDING LIQUID
ROOM

ADELPHIA 
FARMS - 
PESTICIDE 
STORAGE 
BUILDING DRY 
ROOM

CLEARY CHEMICAL 
LLC

AGRISOLUTIIONS

FMC CORPORATION

DOW AGROSCIENCES
LLC

3473

0171

0878

1330

1866

3595

1861

3349

4016

THIOPHANATE-METHYL

ATRAZINE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

n-BUTYL ALCOHOL

TOLUENE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ISOXABEN

KAOLIN

23564-05-8

1912-24-9

107-21-1

71-36-3

108-88-3

57-55-6

13463-67-7

82558-50-7

1332-58-7

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2017
Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - ADELPHIA RESEARCH CTR  (Facility ID 99999932000)

2757

2763

3082

1120

1294

F3

F3,TE

CA
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TOPEKA

WEEDAR 64

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

5

5

ADELPHIA 
FARMS - 
PESTICIDE 
STORAGE 
BUILDING LIQUID
ROOM

ADELPHIA 
FARMS - 
PESTICIDE 
STORAGE 
BUILDING LIQUID
ROOM

ROTAM- NORTH 
AMERICA

NUFARM

0634

0593

DICAMBA

2,4-D

1918-00-9

94-75-7

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2017
Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - ADELPHIA RESEARCH CTR  (Facility ID 99999932000)

2769

2765 CA
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Survey Year 2017
Union Information

(To Be Completed Only When There is More Than One Union At A Facility)

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - ADELPHIA RESEARCH CTR  (Facility ID 99999932000)

Representative Name Union Name
Local
Number Representative Address

Telephone
Number

TERESA POLITANO

STEVE TULLY

CAROLYN WADE

PATRICK NOWLAN

ROGER JOHANSEN

FRANK PROSCIA

MATTHEW GULSBY

JOHN EDMUNDS

STEVE WEBB

CIR

JOHN GEROW

ANN TWOMEY

PERMELIA TONEY-BOSS

DAVID HUGHES

MICHAEL LEWIS

LUCYE MILLERAND

BRIAN RUDITSKY

ANN MURPHY

JIOHN ROSE

PTLFC-AAUP-AF

AFSCME NEW JE

CWA

AAUP-EOF

AAUP-BHSNJ AA

SEIU

FOPS

OPEIU

IAFF

JUANITA HOWAR

TEAMSTERS

HPAE

AFSCME - COLT

AAUP - AFT

IUOE

URA - AFT

FOPP

NJEA

CWA

1

1

1040

1

1

1

164

153

5082

1

97

5094, 5089

1761

1

68-38A

1

62

1

1031

11 STONE STREET  NEW BRUNSWICK  NJ  08901

1099 WALL STREET WEST  LYNDHURST  NJ  07071

230 PARKWAY AVENUE  TRENTON  NJ  08618

11 STONE STREET  NEW BRUSNWICK  NJ  08901

30 BERGEN STREET ADMC 1426  NEWARK  NJ  07103

50 BROADWAY 11TH FLOOR, SUITE 1101  NEW YORK  
NY  10004

55 COMMERCIAL AVENUE  NEW BRUNSWICK  NJ  08901

265 WEST 14TH STREET  NEW YORK  NY  10011

P.O. BOX 10693  NEW BRUNSWICK  NJ  08906

520 8TH AVENUE SUITE 1200  NEW YORK  NY  10018

136 CENTRAL AVENUE  CLARK  NJ  07066

110 KINDERKAMACK ROAD  EMERSON  NJ  07630

200 LIVINGSTON AVENUE  NEW BRUNSWICK  NJ  08901

11 STONE STREET  NEW BRUNSWICK  NJ  08901

11 FAIRFILED PLACE  WEST CALDWELL  NJ  07006

57  PATERSON STREET, 2ND FLOOR,  NEW BRUNSWICK 
NJ  08901

55 COMMERCIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK  NJ  08901

1776 RARITAN ROAD RM 513  SCOTCH PLAINS  NJ  07076

84 CULVER ROAD  MONMOUTH JUNCTION  NJ  08852

732-964-1000

201-933-3987

608-538-8899

732-964-1000  X 20

973-972-5875

212-532-7690

732-932-7211

212-741-8282  X 119

609-306-2293

212-356-8100

732-381-1090

201-262-5005

732-565-0713

732-964-1000

973-244-5810

732-745-0300

732-853-4168

908-889-2734

732-274-2171


