

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH



## RIGHT TO KNOW SURVEY

					-	ar 2017 Workplace Survey)					
	Facility ID SI	C / NAICS	Co / Mu	Due Da	to T						
99	9999932000 822	21 / 611310	1316	7/15/20	18 A	. Facility Location 549 HALLS MILLS F	PD				
Fac	cility Mailing Address RUTGERS UNIVER ATTN M MCLANE, LIVINGSTON CAMF PISCATAWAY NJ	SITY - ADELPH DIRECTOR PUS, 27 ROAD		I CTR		FREEHOLD NJ	ND				
В.	Are there any substa			is facility that are	С	. Number of Employe	es at this facility:		9999		
	on the Right to Know  Yes No		bstance List?			Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to hazardous chemicals at this facility:					
D.	Indicate the nature of	of the operations	s conducted at t	his facility:	E	E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?					
	College					Yes V		_			
	Other Nature of Ope	rations:			Į F.	. Employer Email Add	dress: <b>peter.skeels</b>	@rutgers.edu			
G.	based on my inquiry and complete.	Ity of law that I I	nave personally duals immediat			with the information sugarthe information, I beli	eve that the submitt	ted information is tr	ue, accurate		
	Certifier Name Certifier Title	PETER SKEE Manager, Hea	alth and Safety	,		Date Certified Telephone Number	07/13/2018 848-445-2550	Ext.	ature 🗹		
н.	POLICE AND FIRE	DEPARTMENT	rs								
	Enter the respective	e phone number	rs, name and a	ddresses (include	Zip Code	of your local fire and p	police departments.				
	POLICE DEPARTM	IENT:				FIRE DEPARTMENT:					
	Telephone Number	732-294-2000	)			Telephone Number	: 732-431-0774				
	Department Name: Address: City, State, Zip:	FREHOLD PE 1 MUNICIPAL FREEHOLD	_ PLAZA			Department Name: Address: City, State, Zip:	E FREEHOLD FD 191 DUTCHLANE FREEHOLD NJ 0	RD			
I.	UNION REPRESEN	ITATIVE									
	Are employees at the Union Rep. Name: Union Name (Abbreva Telephone Number This Survey Has Re	Michael Mess  /):AFSCME  : 732-445-3533	sner 3	on? Yes  Local Number:	No 888	(If 'Yes', all information (If 'Yes', all inform		Office Street 1604	•		
J.	FACILITY EMERGE Contact Name:		T versity Police D	epartment		Telephone Number	°: 732-932-7211				
K.	PART OF FACILITY This survey on	•	-		lity is occu	pied by (specify name	of employer):				
	Right to Know su	rvey online. Yo	ou no longer nee	ed to send them a	a hard copy	is and your local emero y. ake it available to your		mittee have access	s to this		

08/09/2018 Page 1 of 4

### Survey Year 2017 Chemical Inventory

#### RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - ADELPHIA RESEARCH CTR (Facility ID 99999932000)

Product Name		Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Container		Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
336 PLUS		CLEARY CHEMICAL LLC	Lawn/Garden Product	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM	Plast	ic drum	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	10
Sub No	Hazardo	ous Chemical Name		CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
3473	THIOPH	ANATE-METHYL		23564-05	-8	2757	10 to 24%		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Container		Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
TRAZINE 4	<b>11</b>	AGRISOLUTIIONS	Pesticide/Insectic ide	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM	Bottle (plass	es or jugs tic)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	10
Sub No	Hazardo	ous Chemical Name		CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
0171	ATRAZII	NE		1912-24-9	9	2763	25 to 49%		
0878	ETHYLE	NE GLYCOL		107-21-1	3082		1 to 9%		
									Employee
	IRF	Manufacturer FMC CORPORATION	Purpose Pesticide/Insecticide	Location  ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM		Container es or jugs tic)	Inventory Less than 1	Units Gallons - liquids	Employee Exposed 10
ISMISS TU	IRF		Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID	Bottle (plass	es or jugs		Gallons - liquids	10
ISMISS TU ERBICIDE	Hazardo	FMC CORPORATION	Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM	Bottle (plass	es or jugs tic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	10
ISMISS TU ERBICIDE	Hazardo	FMC CORPORATION  Dus Chemical Name  L ALCOHOL	Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM  CAS Num	Bottle (plass	es or jugs tic) DOT Number	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	10
Sub No	Hazardo n-BUTYI	FMC CORPORATION  Dus Chemical Name  L ALCOHOL	Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM  CAS Num 71-36-3	Bottle (plass	es or jugs tic)  DOT Number 1120	Mixture 1 to 9%	Gallons - liquids  Specia	10
Sub No	Hazardo n-BUTYI TOLUEN PROPYL	FMC CORPORATION  ous Chemical Name  L ALCOHOL	Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM  CAS Num 71-36-3 108-88-3	Bottle (plass	es or jugs tic)  DOT Number 1120	Mixture 1 to 9% 1 to 9%	Gallons - liquids  Specia	10
Sub No 1330 1866 3595  Product	Hazardo n-BUTYI TOLUEN PROPYL Name	FMC CORPORATION  OUS Chemical Name  L ALCOHOL  NE  LENE GLYCOL	Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM  CAS Num 71-36-3 108-88-3 57-55-6  Location	Bottle (plass	DOT Number 1120 1294  Container es or jugs	Mixture  1 to 9% 1 to 9% 1 to 9%	Specia F3 F3,TE	10 I HH Code
Sub No 1330 1866 3595  Product	Hazardo n-BUTYI TOLUEN PROPYL Name	FMC CORPORATION  DUS Chemical Name  L ALCOHOL  NE  LENE GLYCOL  Manufacturer  DOW AGROSCIENCES	Pesticide/Insectic ide  Purpose Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM  CAS Num 71-36-3 108-88-3 57-55-6  Location  ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING DRY	Bottle (plass	DOT Number 1120 1294  Container es or jugs	Mixture 1 to 9% 1 to 9% 1 to 9% Inventory 1 to 9	Special F3 F3,TE  Units  Pounds - solids	10 I HH Code Employee Exposed
Sub No 1330 1866 3595  Product ALLERY 7 ERBICIDE	Hazardo n-BUTYI TOLUEN PROPYL Name 5DF	FMC CORPORATION  DUS Chemical Name  L ALCOHOL  NE  LENE GLYCOL  Manufacturer  DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC	Pesticide/Insectic ide  Purpose Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM  CAS Num 71-36-3 108-88-3 57-55-6  Location  ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING DRY ROOM	Bottle (plass	DOT Number 1120 1294  Container es or jugs tic)	Mixture 1 to 9% 1 to 9% 1 to 9% Inventory 1 to 9	Special F3 F3,TE  Units  Pounds - solids	Employee Exposed  10
Sub No 1330 1866 3595  Product ALLERY 7 ERBICIDE	Hazardo n-BUTYI TOLUEN PROPYL Name 5DF	FMC CORPORATION  DUS Chemical Name  L ALCOHOL  NE  LENE GLYCOL  Manufacturer  DOW AGROSCIENCES  LLC  DUS Chemical Name	Pesticide/Insectic ide  Purpose Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM  CAS Num 71-36-3 108-88-3 57-55-6  Location  ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING DRY ROOM  CAS Num	Bottle (plass	DOT Number 1120 1294  Container es or jugs tic)	Mixture 1 to 9% 1 to 9% 1 to 9% Inventory 1 to 9	Special F3 F3,TE  Units  Pounds - solids	Employee Exposed  10

08/09/2018 Page 2 of 4

#### Survey Year 2017 Chemical Inventory

#### RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - ADELPHIA RESEARCH CTR (Facility ID 99999932000)

Product Name		Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Container		Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ГОРЕКА		ROTAM- NORTH AMERICA	Pesticide/Insectic ide	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM	Bottles or jugs (plastic)		1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	5
Sub No	Hazardo	ous Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Numbe	er Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
0634	DICAME	лва Пва		1918-00-9	2769		25 to 49%		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
		Manufacturer NUFARM	Purpose Pesticide/Insectic ide	Location  ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID ROOM		es or jugs	Inventory 10 to 99	Units Gallons - liquids	
Product WEEDAR 64	4		Pesticide/Insectic	ADELPHIA FARMS - PESTICIDE STORAGE BUILDING LIQUID	Bottle (plast	es or jugs	10 to 99	Gallons - liquids	

08/09/2018 Page 3 of 4

## **Survey Year 2017 Union Information**

(To Be Completed Only When There is More Than One Union At A Facility)

#### RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - ADELPHIA RESEARCH CTR (Facility ID 99999932000)

Representative Name	Union Name	Local Number	Representative Address	Telephone Number
TERESA POLITANO	PTLFC-AAUP-AF	1	11 STONE STREET NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901	732-964-1000
STEVE TULLY	AFSCME NEW J	E 1	1099 WALL STREET WEST LYNDHURST NJ 07071	201-933-3987
CAROLYN WADE	CWA	1040	230 PARKWAY AVENUE TRENTON NJ 08618	608-538-8899
PATRICK NOWLAN	AAUP-EOF	1	11 STONE STREET NEW BRUSNWICK NJ 08901	732-964-1000 X 20
ROGER JOHANSEN	AAUP-BHSNJ AA	٦1	30 BERGEN STREET ADMC 1426 NEWARK NJ 07103	973-972-5875
FRANK PROSCIA	SEIU	1	50 BROADWAY 11TH FLOOR, SUITE 1101 NEW YORK NY 10004	212-532-7690
MATTHEW GULSBY	FOPS	164	55 COMMERCIAL AVENUE NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901	732-932-7211
JOHN EDMUNDS	OPEIU	153	265 WEST 14TH STREET NEW YORK NY 10011	212-741-8282 X 119
STEVE WEBB	IAFF	5082	P.O. BOX 10693 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08906	609-306-2293
CIR	JUANITA HOWA	F1	520 8TH AVENUE SUITE 1200 NEW YORK NY 10018	212-356-8100
JOHN GEROW	TEAMSTERS	97	136 CENTRAL AVENUE CLARK NJ 07066	732-381-1090
ANN TWOMEY	HPAE	5094, 5089	110 KINDERKAMACK ROAD EMERSON NJ 07630	201-262-5005
PERMELIA TONEY-BOSS	AFSCME - COLT	1761	200 LIVINGSTON AVENUE NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901	732-565-0713
DAVID HUGHES	AAUP - AFT	1	11 STONE STREET NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901	732-964-1000
MICHAEL LEWIS	IUOE	68-38A	11 FAIRFILED PLACE WEST CALDWELL NJ 07006	973-244-5810
LUCYE MILLERAND	URA - AFT	1	57 PATERSON STREET, 2ND FLOOR, NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901	732-745-0300
BRIAN RUDITSKY	FOPP	62	55 COMMERCIAL NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901	732-853-4168
ANN MURPHY	NJEA	1	1776 RARITAN ROAD RM 513 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ 07076	8 908-889-2734
JIOHN ROSE	CWA	1031	84 CULVER ROAD MONMOUTH JUNCTION NJ 08852	732-274-2171

08/09/2018 Page 4 of 4